Module Title

Biology of The Cell

Inheritance Genes
and Evolution

Developmental
Biology
The Moving Animal

Integrated
Physiology 1

Integrated
Physiology 2

Problem Definition
and Investigation

Project

2020-21 - Part 3 - BSc/MSci Level 4 Module Assessment Weightings (all pathways)

Level

Credit
Value

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Assessments

Written Paper
ICA (Essay)

Written Paper

ICA (Problem Solving
Question)

Written Paper

ICA (Laboratory Write-up)

Written Paper
ICA (On-line Quiz)
Written Paper
ICA (Abstract)
Written Paper

ICA (Poster Presentation)

Problem Based Learning

Write Up
Individual Presentation

Assessment
Size

1 hour
800 - 1000 words

1 hour

1 hour
500 words

1 hour

1 hour
300 words
1 hour

3 x 15 min Group
Presentations

1 x Individual
Assessment
2000 words
Up to 15 min

Assessment
Weighting (%)

66.6
33.3
66.6
33.3
66.6
33.3

66.6
33.3
66.6
33.3
66.6

33.3
66.6
33.3

66.6
33.3

Assessment
Credit

10
5
10
5
10
5

10
5
10
5
10

5

10

10

Pass/Fail
thresholds if not
aggregation

Designated
as Major




